The Project shall be undertaken by the Implementing Agency in accordance with the 

approved project proposal (made part hereof as Annex “A”) and shall be monitored by the 

Monitoring Agency.  

III. FUNDING ASSISTANCE TO THE PROJECT

The Funding Agency shall provide a total grant in the amount of THREE HUNDRED 

NINETY NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SIX PESOS (Php 399,126.00) 

for six (6) months, which shall be expended as allocated in the approved Project’s Line-Item 

Budget (made part hereof as Annex “B”). Guidelines on the DOST Grants-in-Aid Program as 

may be determined by the Funding Agency shall govern the implementation of the Project